

t
ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33873/2009

ARCHANA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions were granted.

Await service of notice in r/o respondent No. 2.

The name of the counsel appearing for the respondent shall be verified and updated.

List the matter on 22.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s